
MD 5 COUNCIL & COMMITTEE CHAIRS 2023-24 

 

COUNCIL CHAIRPERSON 

PDG Jeanette Ann Bean  jeanettebean2019@gmail.com 

 

VICE COUNCIL CHAIRPERSON 

PDG Scott Hildre  scott.davis.hildre@gmail.com  

 

COUNCIL SECRETARY 

Lion Lois Reierson   secretary.md5lions@gmail.com  

 

COUNCIL TREASURER 

PCC John Emmett  treasurer.md5lions@gmail.com  

38280 129th St., Aberdeen, SD 57401-6836 

Cell: 1-605-228-4075 
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MD 5 DISTRICT GOVERNORS/VICE DISTRICT GOVERNORS 2023-24 

DISTRICT 5 NE 

District Governor   Rick Stark   strkbek@bektel.com 

1st Vice District Governor Kirk Tingum   tingum@gra.midco.net  

2nd Vice District Governor Paula Swanson   swansonP816@gmail.com  

DISTRICT 5 NW 

District Governor   Lynn Grabow  lynn.grabow57@gmail.com  

1st Vice District Governor Lynn Helms   lazysbrh@gmail.com  

2nd Vice District Governor Karen Dasilva  hdasilva@bis.midco.net  

DISTRICT 5SE 

District Governor   LeeAnn Haisch  leeann.haisch@gmail.com  

1st Vice District Governor Dennis Bohmont  liondennis.bohmont@gmail.com  

2nd Vice District Governor Darlis Labahn  dalabahn@msn.com 

DISTRICT 5 SW 

District Governor   James Treloar  jvt57702@outlook.com  

1st Vice District Governor Frances Waits  lionfrances.waits@gmail.com  

2nd Vice District Governor Darryl Moll   djmoll5416@acl.com  

DISTRICT 5 SKN 

District Governor   Bernie Kramchynsky kraber@hotmail.com  

1st Vice District Governor Raymond Tatro  raybear411@gmail.com  

2nd Vice District Governor Brian Starkell  starkell@sasktel.net  

DISTRICT 5 SKS 

District Governor   Lane Johnson  lanejohnson30@gmail.com 

1st Vice District Governor Heather Vermeersch lionheathervermeersch@gmail.com  

2nd Vice District Governor Page Newton  lionpagenewton@gmail.com 

 

 

mailto:strkbek@bektel.com
mailto:tingum@gra.midco.net
mailto:pmac566@gmail.com
mailto:lynn.grabow57@gmail.com
mailto:lazysbrh@gmail.com
mailto:hdasilva@bis.midco.net
mailto:leeann.haisch@gmail.com
mailto:liondennis.bohmont@gmail.com
mailto:dalabahn@msn.com
mailto:jvt57702@outlook.com
mailto:lionfrances.waits@gmail.com
mailto:djmoll5416@acl.com
mailto:kraber@hotmail.com
mailto:raybear411@gmail.com
mailto:starkell@sasktel.net
mailto:lanejohnson30@gmail.com
mailto:lionheathervermeersch@gmail.com
mailto:lionpagenewton@gmail.com


MULTIPLE DISTRICT 5 CHAIRPERSONS 2023 – 24 

MD5 State Representative (ND)  PCC Kevin Bean  lionkevinbean@gmail.com   

MD5 State Representative (SD)  PDG Richard Waits  waits5sw@gmail.com  

MD5 Provincial Representative (SK)  PDG Alvin Matechuk  acmatty@sasktel.net    

MD5 LCIF Coord (Sask.)   PDG Robert Hill  rfhill@sasktel.net  

MD5 LCIF Coord (ND/SD)   PDG David Czywczynski daveczyw@westriv.com  

MD5 Conv. Chairperson    Lion Kristin Michels  Kristin.leigh1787@gmail.com  

MD5 GAT Chairperson   CC Jeanette Bean  jeanettebean2019@gmail.com  

MD5 GLT Coordinator   TBA 

MD5 GMT Coordinator   PDG Mark Koller  dgteammkoller@icloud.com  

MD5 GST Coordinator   VDG Karen Dasilva  kdasilva@bis.midco.net  

MD5 Hunger Chairperson   Lion Dillon Haug  haugdillon@gmail.com  

MD5 Info Tech Chairperson   PCC Kevin Bean  lionkevinbean@gmail.com  

MD5 Int’l Conv Chairperson   PID Patricia Vannett  patvannett@gmail.com  

MD5 Marketing Chairperson   PCC Kevin Bean  lionkevinbean@gmail.com  

MD5 PR & Lions Info Chairperson  PCC Kevin Bean  lionkevinbean@gmail.com 

MD5 Youth Camp & Exchange Chairperson PDG Judy Beaudry  jbeaudry@westriv.com 

MD5 Pin Chairperson    PDG Terry McAleese  mcaleese@sasktel.net  
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